
Louisville Opener TF - 12/11/24
 Norton Healthcare Sports & Learning Center

Results

#36 Women's Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
1 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 3,947 pts
2 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 3,678 pts
3 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 3,645 pts
4 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 2,900 pts

Results Grid
60mH HJ Shot LJ 800m

Lucy Fellows So
1 LOUISVILLE

8.92
927 pts

1.64m
783 pts

12.29m
680 pts

5.77m
780 pts

2:23.47
777 pts

Julia Gunnell So
2 KENTUCKY

9.00
910 pts

1.58m
712 pts

11.01m
596 pts

5.34m
654 pts

2:21.33
806 pts

Maya Follmer So
3 LOUISVILLE

8.84
944 pts

1.61m
747 pts

9.34m
486 pts

5.60m
729 pts

2:26.37
739 pts

Meagan Humphries Fr
4 TEXAS

8.88
935 pts

1.67m
818 pts

10.22m
544 pts

ND
---

2:37.37
603 pts

#34 Women's 60m Hurdles Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 8.84 944
2 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 8.88 935
3 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 8.92 927
4 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 9.00 910

Section 1
1 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 8.84 944
2 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 8.88 935
3 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 8.92 927
4 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 9.00 910

#37 Women's High Jump Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 1.67m 818
2 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 1.64m 783
3 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 1.61m 747
4 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 1.58m 712
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Flight 1
1 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 1.67m 818
2 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 1.64m 783
3 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 1.61m 747
4 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 1.58m 712

#38 Women's Shot Put Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 12.29m 680
2 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 11.01m 596
3 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 10.22m 544
4 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 9.34m 486

Flight 1
1 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 12.29m 680
2 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 11.01m 596
3 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 10.22m 544
4 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 9.34m 486

#39 Women's Long Jump Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 5.77m 780
2 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 5.60m 729
3 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 5.34m 654
-- Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS ND

Flight 1
1 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 5.77m 780
2 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 5.60m 729
3 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 5.34m 654
-- Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS ND

#35 Women's 800 Meters Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 2:21.33 806
2 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 2:23.47 777
3 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 2:26.37 739
4 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 2:37.37 603

Section 1
1 Gunnell, Julia SO KENTUCKY 2:21.33 806
2 Fellows, Lucy SO LOUISVILLE 2:23.47 777
3 Follmer, Maya SO LOUISVILLE 2:26.37 739
4 Humphries, Meagan FR TEXAS 2:37.37 603
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#3 Women's 60 Meter Dash Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims
Compiled
1 Holmes, Sharmelle FR KENTUCKY 7.35 7.38 Q
2 Williams, Chelsea FR LOUISVILLE 7.48 7.63 Q
3 Yeast, Kiyah SR LOUISVILLE 7.42 7.43 Q
4 Cline, Briley FR KENTUCKY 7.65 7.65 Q
5 Jenkins, Olivia JR LOUISVILLE 7.53 7.52 Q
6 Sturdivant, Zylah FR LOUISVILLE 7.72 Q
7 Savage, Synclair SR LOUISVILLE 7.50 7.59 q
8 Taylor, Maya FR LOUISVILLE 7.67 7.82 q

Heat 1
1 Holmes, Sharmelle FR KENTUCKY 7.35 7.38 Q
2 Yeast, Kiyah SR LOUISVILLE 7.42 7.43 Q
3 Jenkins, Olivia JR LOUISVILLE 7.53 7.52 Q
4 Savage, Synclair SR LOUISVILLE 7.50 7.59 q

Heat 2
1 Williams, Chelsea FR LOUISVILLE 7.48 7.63 Q
2 Cline, Briley FR KENTUCKY 7.65 7.65 Q
3 Sturdivant, Zylah FR LOUISVILLE 7.72 Q
4 Taylor, Maya FR LOUISVILLE 7.67 7.82 q

#4 Men's 60 Meter Dash Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims
Compiled
1 Makarawu, Carli JR KENTUCKY 6.63 6.75 Q
2 Jones, Miles SO KENTUCKY 6.68 6.76 Q
3 Johnson, Jaidyn FR LOUISVILLE 6.72 6.82 Q
4 Bascus, Shavique SO KENTUCKY 6.70 6.89 Q (6.882)

5 Cole, Jaylen 6.83 Q
6 Onwunili, Josh FR KENTUCKY 6.80 6.89 Q (6.887)

7 Muunga, Clinton SR KENTUCKY 6.67 6.84 q
8 Lane, Troy SO KENTUCKY 6.70 6.91 q
9 Williams-Villafane, Mekhai FR KENTUCKY 6.85 7.01

Heat 1
1 Jones, Miles SO KENTUCKY 6.68 6.76 Q
2 Johnson, Jaidyn FR LOUISVILLE 6.72 6.82 Q
3 Cole, Jaylen 6.83 Q
4 Muunga, Clinton SR KENTUCKY 6.67 6.84 q

Heat 2
1 Makarawu, Carli JR KENTUCKY 6.63 6.75 Q
2 Bascus, Shavique SO KENTUCKY 6.70 6.89 Q (6.882)

3 Onwunili, Josh FR KENTUCKY 6.80 6.89 Q (6.887)

4 Lane, Troy SO KENTUCKY 6.70 6.91 q
5 Williams-Villafane, Mekhai FR KENTUCKY 6.85 7.01
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#1 Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Glasco, Alexis SR KENTUCKY 8.06 8.21
2 Scales, Emmi SO KENTUCKY 8.18 8.34
3 Martin, Kori FR KENTUCKY 8.29 8.82

Section 1
1 Glasco, Alexis SR KENTUCKY 8.06 8.21
2 Scales, Emmi SO KENTUCKY 8.18 8.34
3 Martin, Kori FR KENTUCKY 8.29 8.82

#2 Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Chukwukelu, Alexander SO KENTUCKY 7.80 7.99
2 Waterman, Anthony FR KENTUCKY 7.85 8.26
3 Lewis, Brock SO TEXAS 8.50 8.36

Section 1
1 Chukwukelu, Alexander SO KENTUCKY 7.80 7.99
2 Waterman, Anthony FR KENTUCKY 7.85 8.26
3 Lewis, Brock SO TEXAS 8.50 8.36

#3 Women's 60 Meter Dash Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Holmes, Sharmelle FR KENTUCKY 7.38 7.37 (7.364)

2 Yeast, Kiyah SR LOUISVILLE 7.43 7.37 (7.367)

3 Jenkins, Olivia JR LOUISVILLE 7.52 7.50
4 Savage, Synclair SR LOUISVILLE 7.59 7.57
5 Williams, Chelsea FR LOUISVILLE 7.63 7.62
6 Cline, Briley FR KENTUCKY 7.65 7.63
7 Sturdivant, Zylah FR LOUISVILLE 7.72 7.77
8 Taylor, Maya FR LOUISVILLE 7.82 7.79

Section 1
1 Holmes, Sharmelle FR KENTUCKY 7.38 7.37 (7.364)

2 Yeast, Kiyah SR LOUISVILLE 7.43 7.37 (7.367)

3 Jenkins, Olivia JR LOUISVILLE 7.52 7.50
4 Savage, Synclair SR LOUISVILLE 7.59 7.57
5 Williams, Chelsea FR LOUISVILLE 7.63 7.62
6 Cline, Briley FR KENTUCKY 7.65 7.63
7 Sturdivant, Zylah FR LOUISVILLE 7.72 7.77
8 Taylor, Maya FR LOUISVILLE 7.82 7.79
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#4 Men's 60 Meter Dash Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Jones, Miles SO KENTUCKY 6.76 6.67
2 Johnson, Jaidyn FR LOUISVILLE 6.82 6.76
3 Cole, Jaylen UNATTACHED 6.83 6.77
4 Muunga, Clinton SR KENTUCKY 6.84 6.78
5 Bascus, Shavique SO KENTUCKY 6.89 6.79
6 Onwunili, Josh FR KENTUCKY 6.89 6.83
7 Lane, Troy SO KENTUCKY 6.91 6.86

Section 1
1 Jones, Miles SO KENTUCKY 6.76 6.67
2 Johnson, Jaidyn FR LOUISVILLE 6.82 6.76
3 Cole, Jaylen UNATTACHED 6.83 6.77
4 Muunga, Clinton SR KENTUCKY 6.84 6.78
5 Bascus, Shavique SO KENTUCKY 6.89 6.79
6 Onwunili, Josh FR KENTUCKY 6.89 6.83
7 Lane, Troy SO KENTUCKY 6.91 6.86

#5 Women's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Wilkins, Sydni FR TEXAS 16:50.00 16:36.62
2 Lahee, Brooke SO LOUISVILLE 17:00.00 17:05.51
3 Maurer, Ellie JR LOUISVILLE 17:00.00 17:38.69
4 Heine, Elly JR KENTUCKY 18:09.64 17:50.23
5 Shelton, Audrey SO LOUISVILLE 17:30.00 18:06.74
-- Meade, Haley SO LOUISVILLE 16:30.00 DNF
-- Seaby, Maddie SO LOUISVILLE 16:20.00 DNF
-- Raquet, Alexandra SO LOUISVILLE 16:40.00 DNF

Section 1
1 Wilkins, Sydni FR TEXAS 16:50.00 16:36.62
2 Lahee, Brooke SO LOUISVILLE 17:00.00 17:05.51
3 Maurer, Ellie JR LOUISVILLE 17:00.00 17:38.69
4 Heine, Elly JR KENTUCKY 18:09.64 17:50.23
5 Shelton, Audrey SO LOUISVILLE 17:30.00 18:06.74
-- Meade, Haley SO LOUISVILLE 16:30.00 DNF
-- Seaby, Maddie SO LOUISVILLE 16:20.00 DNF
-- Raquet, Alexandra SO LOUISVILLE 16:40.00 DNF

#8 Men's 1000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 MacGregor, Evan SO TEXAS 2:24.00 2:27.16
2 Boyd, Jack SO TEXAS 2:24.00 2:30.11

Section 1
1 MacGregor, Evan SO TEXAS 2:24.00 2:27.16
2 Boyd, Jack SO TEXAS 2:24.00 2:30.11
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#9 Women's 500 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Garrett, Akala SO TEXAS 1:08.00 1:10.40
2 Bell, McKenzie JR LOUISVILLE 1:13.50 1:13.26
3 Lewis, Jalasia FR LOUISVILLE 1:16.00 1:17.44
4 Allen, Aliyah SO KENTUCKY 1:15.06 1:19.50

Section 1
1 Garrett, Akala SO TEXAS 1:08.00 1:10.40
2 Bell, McKenzie JR LOUISVILLE 1:13.50 1:13.26
3 Lewis, Jalasia FR LOUISVILLE 1:16.00 1:17.44
4 Allen, Aliyah SO KENTUCKY 1:15.06 1:19.50

#10 Men's 500 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Brinkley, Chris JR TEXAS 1:01.00 1:03.08
2 Porter, Elijah FR LOUISVILLE 1:06.00 1:04.77
3 Frabotta, Damon JR TEXAS 1:01.00 1:14.02
-- Johnson, Adrian FR LOUISVILLE 1:06.00 DQ (Interference)

Section 1
1 Brinkley, Chris JR TEXAS 1:01.00 1:03.08
2 Porter, Elijah FR LOUISVILLE 1:06.00 1:04.77
3 Frabotta, Damon JR TEXAS 1:01.00 1:14.02
-- Johnson, Adrian FR LOUISVILLE 1:06.00 DQ (Interference)

#11 Women's 300 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Davis, Kenondra SR TEXAS 37.00 37.53
2 McAnnuff, Oneika SO KENTUCKY 37.30 38.04
3 Lewis, Lauren SO TEXAS 37.00 38.43
4 Onyepunuka, Stacey FR KENTUCKY 38.80 38.76
5 Bernard, Carleta SO TEXAS 37.75 38.93
6 Sturdivant, Zylah FR LOUISVILLE 39.85 39.19
7 Bradley, A'Laji FR KENTUCKY 38.60 39.28
8 McClellan, Jahqueen SO UNATTACHED 39.82
9 Cline, Briley FR KENTUCKY 40.00 40.11
10 Alexander, Ava SO KENTUCKY 39.70 40.25
11 Foster, Aaliyah SO TEXAS 38.50 40.87
12 Nwosu, Ruby JR LOUISVILLE 39.70 41.20
13 Booker, Nia FR LOUISVILLE 39.90 41.40
14 Jenkins, Olivia JR LOUISVILLE 40.10 41.83
-- Holland, Micayah SO TEXAS 37.75 DQ (7.5b stepped to le…

-- Scales, Emmi SO KENTUCKY 39.30 DNS
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Section 1
1 Davis, Kenondra SR TEXAS 37.00 37.53
2 McAnnuff, Oneika SO KENTUCKY 37.30 38.04
3 Lewis, Lauren SO TEXAS 37.00 38.43

Section 2
1 Bernard, Carleta SO TEXAS 37.75 38.93
2 McClellan, Jahqueen SO UNATTACHED 39.82
-- Holland, Micayah SO TEXAS 37.75 DQ (7.5b stepped to le…

Section 3
1 Onyepunuka, Stacey FR KENTUCKY 38.80 38.76
2 Bradley, A'Laji FR KENTUCKY 38.60 39.28
3 Foster, Aaliyah SO TEXAS 38.50 40.87
-- Scales, Emmi SO KENTUCKY 39.30 DNS

Section 4
1 Sturdivant, Zylah FR LOUISVILLE 39.85 39.19
2 Alexander, Ava SO KENTUCKY 39.70 40.25
3 Nwosu, Ruby JR LOUISVILLE 39.70 41.20
4 Booker, Nia FR LOUISVILLE 39.90 41.40

Section 5
1 Cline, Briley FR KENTUCKY 40.00 40.11
2 Jenkins, Olivia JR LOUISVILLE 40.10 41.83

#12 Men's 300 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Popelka, Logan JR TEXAS 32.75 32.54
2 Makarawu, Carli JR KENTUCKY 32.45 32.72
3 Rutledge, John JR TEXAS 32.50 33.33 (33.321)

4 Bascus, Shavique SO KENTUCKY 32.60 33.33 (33.325)

5 Jones, Miles SO KENTUCKY 33.60 33.52
6 Cole, Jaylen 33.80
7 Muunga, Clinton SR KENTUCKY 34.29
8 Smallwood, Kendrick JR TEXAS 33.75 34.42
9 Onwunili, Josh FR KENTUCKY 34.90 34.51
10 Nyandoro, Brandon JR KENTUCKY 33.80 34.63
11 Small, Almond SR TEXAS 33.35 34.74
12 Miller, Brandon SR KENTUCKY 32.20 34.75 (34.747)

13 Lane, Troy SO KENTUCKY 34.00 34.75 (34.748)

14 Holbrook, Trevor SR LOUISVILLE 34.74 34.80
15 McHenry, Brennen SO TEXAS 33.00 35.07
16 Butler, Xavier SO TEXAS 33.50 35.15
17 Williams-Villafane, Mekhai FR KENTUCKY 34.99 35.44
18 Waterman, Anthony FR KENTUCKY 35.73
19 Chukwukelu, Alexander SO KENTUCKY 35.93
-- Tezkratt, Nabil SO TEXAS 32.75 DNF

Section 1
1 Makarawu, Carli JR KENTUCKY 32.45 32.72
2 Rutledge, John JR TEXAS 32.50 33.33 (33.321)

3 Bascus, Shavique SO KENTUCKY 32.60 33.33 (33.325)

4 Miller, Brandon SR KENTUCKY 32.20 34.75 (34.747)
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Section 2
1 Popelka, Logan JR TEXAS 32.75 32.54
2 Small, Almond SR TEXAS 33.35 34.74
3 McHenry, Brennen SO TEXAS 33.00 35.07
-- Tezkratt, Nabil SO TEXAS 32.75 DNF

Section 3
1 Jones, Miles SO KENTUCKY 33.60 33.52
2 Smallwood, Kendrick JR TEXAS 33.75 34.42
3 Nyandoro, Brandon JR KENTUCKY 33.80 34.63
4 Butler, Xavier SO TEXAS 33.50 35.15

Section 4
1 Cole, Jaylen 33.80
2 Lane, Troy SO KENTUCKY 34.00 34.75 (34.748)

3 Holbrook, Trevor SR LOUISVILLE 34.74 34.80
4 Waterman, Anthony FR KENTUCKY 35.73

Section 5
1 Muunga, Clinton SR KENTUCKY 34.29
2 Onwunili, Josh FR KENTUCKY 34.90 34.51
3 Williams-Villafane, Mekhai FR KENTUCKY 34.99 35.44
4 Chukwukelu, Alexander SO KENTUCKY 35.93

#13 Women's 600 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Johnson, Cha'iel SO KENTUCKY 1:28.50 1:30.83
2 Ebarb, Amity SR TEXAS 1:30.00 1:32.81
3 Kowalski, Grace FR TEXAS 1:30.00 1:33.53
4 Kurp, Gia FR TEXAS 1:30.00 1:36.11

Section 1
1 Johnson, Cha'iel SO KENTUCKY 1:28.50 1:30.83
2 Ebarb, Amity SR TEXAS 1:30.00 1:32.81
3 Kowalski, Grace FR TEXAS 1:30.00 1:33.53
4 Kurp, Gia FR TEXAS 1:30.00 1:36.11

#14 Men's 600 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Farrell, Ryan SR LOUISVILLE 1:20.23 1:18.49
2 Faust, Patrick 1:18.40 1:18.92
3 Mosley, Elijah SR TEXAS 1:16.00 1:19.22
4 Christian, Dylan JR LOUISVILLE 1:24.00 1:21.59
5 Terrill, JB JR LOUISVILLE 1:24.22 1:23.12
6 Adams, Christopher FR KENTUCKY 1:23.00 1:23.98
7 Puhalla, Jacob SO LOUISVILLE 1:21.49 1:24.91
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Section 1
1 Faust, Patrick 1:18.40 1:18.92
2 Mosley, Elijah SR TEXAS 1:16.00 1:19.22
3 Terrill, JB JR LOUISVILLE 1:24.22 1:23.12
4 Adams, Christopher FR KENTUCKY 1:23.00 1:23.98

Section 2
1 Farrell, Ryan SR LOUISVILLE 1:20.23 1:18.49
2 Christian, Dylan JR LOUISVILLE 1:24.00 1:21.59
3 Puhalla, Jacob SO LOUISVILLE 1:21.49 1:24.91

#15 Women's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Rourke, Lucinda JR LOUISVILLE 4:35.00 4:41.40
2 Roebke, Layla SR LOUISVILLE 4:49.73
3 Chepleting, Nancy FR UNATTACHED 4:50.70 (4:50.700)

4 Schmitt, Julia FR LOUISVILLE 4:40.00 4:59.33
-- Penn, Rylee 4:30.00 DNF

Section 1
1 Rourke, Lucinda JR LOUISVILLE 4:35.00 4:41.40
2 Roebke, Layla SR LOUISVILLE 4:49.73
3 Chepleting, Nancy FR UNATTACHED 4:50.70 (4:50.700)

4 Schmitt, Julia FR LOUISVILLE 4:40.00 4:59.33
-- Penn, Rylee 4:30.00 DNF

#16 Men's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Pastor, Luis FR TEXAS 4:10.00 4:09.10
2 Hamdani, Zain SO TEXAS 4:10.00 4:11.74
3 Ntwali, Innocent FR LOUISVILLE 4:12.00 4:17.56
4 Rockwell, Gavin UNATTACHED 4:18.04 (4:18.040)

5 Meyer, Ethan SR LOUISVILLE 4:14.93 4:18.52
6 Wolf, Spenser JR LOUISVILLE 4:15.00 4:18.76
7 MacKenzie, Forest SR LOUISVILLE 4:15.00 4:24.01
-- Braddock, Jackson JR TEXAS 4:10.00 DNF

Section 1
1 Pastor, Luis FR TEXAS 4:10.00 4:09.10
2 Hamdani, Zain SO TEXAS 4:10.00 4:11.74
3 Ntwali, Innocent FR LOUISVILLE 4:12.00 4:17.56
4 Rockwell, Gavin UNATTACHED 4:18.04 (4:18.040)

5 Meyer, Ethan SR LOUISVILLE 4:14.93 4:18.52
6 Wolf, Spenser JR LOUISVILLE 4:15.00 4:18.76
7 MacKenzie, Forest SR LOUISVILLE 4:15.00 4:24.01
-- Braddock, Jackson JR TEXAS 4:10.00 DNF
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#17 Women's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 TEXAS 'A' 3:38.00 3:38.46

1) Davis, Kenondra Sr 2) Garrett, Akala So 3) Bernard, Carleta So 4) Lewis, Lauren So

2 LOUISVILLE 'A' 3:40.06 3:41.05
1) Bell, McKenzie Jr 2) Nwosu, Ruby Jr 3) Yeast, Kiyah Sr 4) Day, Sophia So

3 KENTUCKY 'A' 3:30.09 3:43.15
1) Johnson, Cha'iel So 2) McAnnuff, Oneika So 3) Bradley, A'Laji Fr 4) Onyepunuka, Stacey Fr

4 LOUISVILLE 'B' 3:52.00 3:47.29
1) Williams, Chelsea Fr 2) Sturdivant, Zylah Fr 3) Lewis, Jalasia Fr 4) Booker, Nia Fr

5 KENTUCKY 'B' 3:43.02 3:47.46
1) Glasco, Alexis Sr 2) Scales, Emmi So 3) Martin, Kori Fr

6 TEXAS 'B' 3:38.00 3:52.60
1) Ebarb, Amity Sr 2) Kowalski, Grace Fr 3) Foster, Aaliyah So 4) Holland, Micayah So

-- KENTUCKY 'C' 3:44.62 DNF
1) Allen, Aliyah So 2) Alexander, Ava So 3) Davis, Morgan So

Section 1
1 LOUISVILLE 'B' 3:52.00 3:47.29

1) Williams, Chelsea Fr 2) Sturdivant, Zylah Fr 3) Lewis, Jalasia Fr 4) Booker, Nia Fr

2 KENTUCKY 'B' 3:43.02 3:47.46
1) Glasco, Alexis Sr 2) Scales, Emmi So 3) Martin, Kori Fr

3 TEXAS 'B' 3:38.00 3:52.60
1) Ebarb, Amity Sr 2) Kowalski, Grace Fr 3) Foster, Aaliyah So 4) Holland, Micayah So

-- KENTUCKY 'C' 3:44.62 DNF
1) Allen, Aliyah So 2) Alexander, Ava So 3) Davis, Morgan So

Section 2
1 TEXAS 'A' 3:38.00 3:38.46

1) Davis, Kenondra Sr 2) Garrett, Akala So 3) Bernard, Carleta So 4) Lewis, Lauren So

2 LOUISVILLE 'A' 3:40.06 3:41.05
1) Bell, McKenzie Jr 2) Nwosu, Ruby Jr 3) Yeast, Kiyah Sr 4) Day, Sophia So

3 KENTUCKY 'A' 3:30.09 3:43.15
1) Johnson, Cha'iel So 2) McAnnuff, Oneika So 3) Bradley, A'Laji Fr 4) Onyepunuka, Stacey Fr

12/16/24, 1:05 PM Manage Louisville Opener TF

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/5989396/runmeet/reports/results 10/14



#18 Men's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals
Compiled
1 TEXAS 'A' 3:15.00 3:09.85

1) Frabotta, Damon Jr 2) Mosley, Elijah Sr 3) Popelka, Logan Jr 4) Rutledge, John Jr

2 TEXAS 'C' 3:12.00 3:16.16
1) Lewis, Brock So 2) Smallwood, Kendrick Jr 3) McHenry, Brennen So 4) Small, Almond Sr

3 LOUISVILLE 'A' 3:13.00 3:16.91
1) Holbrook, Trevor Sr 2) Johnson, Jaidyn Fr 3) Porter, Elijah Fr 4) Johnson, Adrian Fr

4 LOUISVILLE 'B' 3:20.00 3:32.05
1) Farrell, Ryan Sr 2) Christian, Dylan Jr 3) Puhalla, Jacob So 4) Terrill, JB Jr

Section 1
1 TEXAS 'A' 3:15.00 3:09.85

1) Frabotta, Damon Jr 2) Mosley, Elijah Sr 3) Popelka, Logan Jr 4) Rutledge, John Jr

2 TEXAS 'C' 3:12.00 3:16.16
1) Lewis, Brock So 2) Smallwood, Kendrick Jr 3) McHenry, Brennen So 4) Small, Almond Sr

3 LOUISVILLE 'A' 3:13.00 3:16.91
1) Holbrook, Trevor Sr 2) Johnson, Jaidyn Fr 3) Porter, Elijah Fr 4) Johnson, Adrian Fr

4 LOUISVILLE 'B' 3:20.00 3:32.05
1) Farrell, Ryan Sr 2) Christian, Dylan Jr 3) Puhalla, Jacob So 4) Terrill, JB Jr

#22 Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Davis, Morgan SO KENTUCKY 6.30m 6.08m
2 Adams, Aliyah JR KENTUCKY 6.10m 6.01m
3 Day, Sophia SO LOUISVILLE 5.78m 5.96m
4 Darden, Rachel SR LOUISVILLE 5.90m 5.81m
5 Panenko, Anna FR LOUISVILLE 6.00m 5.67m
6 Bell, Autumn JR LOUISVILLE 5.67m 5.27m

Flight 1
1 Davis, Morgan SO KENTUCKY 6.30m 6.08m
2 Adams, Aliyah JR KENTUCKY 6.10m 6.01m
3 Day, Sophia SO LOUISVILLE 5.78m 5.96m
4 Darden, Rachel SR LOUISVILLE 5.90m 5.81m
5 Panenko, Anna FR LOUISVILLE 6.00m 5.67m
6 Bell, Autumn JR LOUISVILLE 5.67m 5.27m

12/16/24, 1:05 PM Manage Louisville Opener TF

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/5989396/runmeet/reports/results 11/14



#23 Men's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Nikolaou, Grigoris SR LOUISVILLE 7.24m 7.15m
2 Kuleshov, Roman SR LOUISVILLE 7.62m 7.13m
3 Jones, Miller SO LOUISVILLE 7.46m 7.02m
4 Williamson, Jamaur SR LOUISVILLE 6.83m 6.73m
-- Lewis, Brock SO TEXAS 6.87m DNS

Flight 1
1 Nikolaou, Grigoris SR LOUISVILLE 7.24m 7.15m
2 Kuleshov, Roman SR LOUISVILLE 7.62m 7.13m
3 Jones, Miller SO LOUISVILLE 7.46m 7.02m
4 Williamson, Jamaur SR LOUISVILLE 6.83m 6.73m
-- Lewis, Brock SO TEXAS 6.87m DNS

#24 Women's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Galloway, Sophie SR KENTUCKY 13.04m 12.56m

Flight 1
1 Galloway, Sophie SR KENTUCKY 13.04m 12.56m

#25 Men's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Brown, Luke SR KENTUCKY 16.80m 15.62m
2 Washington, Solomon JR TEXAS 15.20m 14.94m

Flight 1
1 Brown, Luke SR KENTUCKY 16.80m 15.62m
2 Washington, Solomon JR TEXAS 15.20m 14.94m

#26 Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Lark, Natalie SR LOUISVILLE 4.27m 4.30m
2 Phillips, Payton SR KENTUCKY 4.30m 4.30m
3 Callahan, Ashley 4.20m
4 Bond, Paris SR LOUISVILLE 4.10m 4.05m
5 Triantafyllou, Iliana FR LOUISVILLE 4.20m 4.05m
6 Wetzel, Chelsea FR KENTUCKY 4.00m 3.90m
7 Coscetti, Isabella JR TEXAS 4.00m 3.90m
8 Kowalski, Sophia SO TEXAS 4.15m 3.90m
9 Cain, Kaitlyn JR KENTUCKY 3.86m 3.75m
9 Stuart, Lydia SO LOUISVILLE 4.03m 3.75m
11 Murphy, Anne JR KENTUCKY 4.00m 3.75m
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Flight 1
1 Lark, Natalie SR LOUISVILLE 4.27m 4.30m
2 Phillips, Payton SR KENTUCKY 4.30m 4.30m
3 Callahan, Ashley 4.20m
4 Bond, Paris SR LOUISVILLE 4.10m 4.05m
5 Triantafyllou, Iliana FR LOUISVILLE 4.20m 4.05m
6 Wetzel, Chelsea FR KENTUCKY 4.00m 3.90m
7 Coscetti, Isabella JR TEXAS 4.00m 3.90m
8 Kowalski, Sophia SO TEXAS 4.15m 3.90m
9 Cain, Kaitlyn JR KENTUCKY 3.86m 3.75m
9 Stuart, Lydia SO LOUISVILLE 4.03m 3.75m
11 Murphy, Anne JR KENTUCKY 4.00m 3.75m

#27 Men's Pole Vault Collegiate 4.73 4.88 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.43 5.53 5.58 +5cm Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 DeWitt, Cade SO LOUISVILLE 5.32m 5.03m
2 McPhail, Ty SR UNATTACHED 5.03m
3 Boenig, Connor SR TEXAS 5.20m 4.73m
-- Frank, Jordan FR KENTUCKY 4.95m NH
-- Jackson, Brayden JR KENTUCKY 5.10m NH
-- Couron, Lucas JR LOUISVILLE 5.16m NH
-- Abati, Samuel FR TEXAS 5.33m NH
-- Racey, Shane SR KENTUCKY 5.35m NH

Flight 1
1 DeWitt, Cade SO LOUISVILLE 5.32m 5.03m
2 McPhail, Ty SR UNATTACHED 5.03m
3 Boenig, Connor SR TEXAS 5.20m 4.73m
-- Frank, Jordan FR KENTUCKY 4.95m NH
-- Jackson, Brayden JR KENTUCKY 5.10m NH
-- Couron, Lucas JR LOUISVILLE 5.16m NH
-- Abati, Samuel FR TEXAS 5.33m NH
-- Racey, Shane SR KENTUCKY 5.35m NH

#29 Men's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Lineberger, Dylan JR TEXAS 2.14m 2.10m
2 Moore, Josh SR LOUISVILLE 2.10m 2.00m
3 Brown, Donsten SR KENTUCKY 2.05m 2.00m

Flight 1
1 Lineberger, Dylan JR TEXAS 2.14m 2.10m
2 Moore, Josh SR LOUISVILLE 2.10m 2.00m
3 Brown, Donsten SR KENTUCKY 2.05m 2.00m
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#30 Women's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Livingston, Amya SO KENTUCKY 13.38m 13.52m

Flight 1
1 Livingston, Amya SO KENTUCKY 13.38m 13.52m

#31 Men's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Wilson, Colin FR KENTUCKY 15.71m 16.74m
2 Brashear, Grayson SO KENTUCKY 16.53m 16.50m

Flight 1
1 Wilson, Colin FR KENTUCKY 15.71m 16.74m
2 Brashear, Grayson SO KENTUCKY 16.53m 16.50m

#32 Women's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Powers, Kate SO KENTUCKY 20.88m 21.52m
2 Whitfield, Jade SR LOUISVILLE 18.50m 19.50m
3 Gossett, Carys SO LOUISVILLE 16.91m 16.38m
4 King, Demaria JR LOUISVILLE 15.81m 15.60m
5 Livingston, Amya SO KENTUCKY 14.40m 14.03m

Flight 1
1 Powers, Kate SO KENTUCKY 20.88m 21.52m
2 Whitfield, Jade SR LOUISVILLE 18.50m 19.50m
3 Gossett, Carys SO LOUISVILLE 16.91m 16.38m
4 King, Demaria JR LOUISVILLE 15.81m 15.60m
5 Livingston, Amya SO KENTUCKY 14.40m 14.03m

#33 Men's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals
Compiled
1 Coles, Logan SR KENTUCKY 21.21m 19.73m
2 Flemons, Daroyce JR KENTUCKY 19.41m 18.35m
3 Brashear, Grayson SO KENTUCKY 15.56m 17.66m
4 Wilson, Colin FR KENTUCKY 15.31m 15.55m

Flight 1
1 Coles, Logan SR KENTUCKY 21.21m 19.73m
2 Flemons, Daroyce JR KENTUCKY 19.41m 18.35m
3 Brashear, Grayson SO KENTUCKY 15.56m 17.66m
4 Wilson, Colin FR KENTUCKY 15.31m 15.55m
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